CITY OF NANTICOKE

LUZERNE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION NO. 20 of 2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE, COUNTY OF LUZERNE, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING DONNA WALL AS A MEMBER OF THE LOWER SOUTH VALLEY LAND BANK BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Nanticoke created the Lower South Valley Land Bank, in combination with other Parties pursuant to an Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City of Nanticoke, as Party to the Intergovernmental Cooperation Agreement, shall appoint one member to the Land Bank Board of Directors;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED ORDAINED AND ENACTED by the City of Nanticoke, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Nanticoke appoints Donna Wall as a board member to the Lower South Valley Land Bank Board of Directors.

Section 2. Any Resolution or part thereof in conflict herewith, is hereby repealed to the extent of said conflict.

DULY RESOLVED AND ENACTED this 16th day of November, 2022, by the City Council of the City of Nanticoke, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled.

	Luzerne County, Pennsylvania
Attest:	By:
Jennifer W. Polito, City Clerk	William Brown, President of City Council